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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS 

(SEARCH & SEIZURE REPORT) 

OUR REF: HRBO/ENF/2024-July/3 

1 . 
2. 

3. 

4. 

Reference Number of Ent. 

Name & Address of Firm Raided 

Date of detection/ discrete 

Investigation 
Brief of discrete investigation 

5. Date of search and seizure 

6. Team Members 

05.08.2024 

HRBO/ENF/2024-July/3 
Mis Ananda Beverage 
Address- No. 377, Saraswati Vihar, near Sahnai Palace, 

Barwala Bypass, Hansi, Haryana, 125033 

02-07-2024 

A discrete Investigation was conducted at 

Mis Ananda Beverage 
Address- No. 377, Saraswati Vihar, near Sahnai Palace, 

Barwala Bypass, Hansi, Haryana, 125033. 

During the aforementioned investigation following observation 

were made: 

During the visit, a mini truck loaded with carton of packaged 

drinking water was present at the gate of the factory. The 

carton available in the mini truck were marked with Brand 

name Bilseir along with ISi mark having CM/L-9100019508 

and IS 14543. Gatekeeper informed that the mini truck is 

loaded with water bottle which is produced in this factory and 

further when asked regarding the manufacturing to him he told 

that "the factory has manufacturing/water treatment facility of 

ackaoed drinking water. Please see Annex-1 __ 

30.07.2024, 

a. Sh. Niraj Kumar Mahato, Scientist-B/AD 

b. Sh. Pakki Balu, Scientist-Bl AD 

c. Sh. Asheesh , GE 
d. Sh.Yograj, DEO 

, Please s,~e Authority Letter enclosed at Annex- 2 

t--7-.--0-e-t-ai-ls_o_f_P_ol-ic_e_p_e-rs-on_n_e_l __ r (1) Sh. Anil Kumar,ASl-299, PS-Hansi 

8. Type of violation 

(2) Sh. Rajesh Kumar, SPO-135,PS- Hansi 

(3) Sh.Seema Rani,L.C-Seema 276, PS-Hansi 

Please see Attendance sheet enclosed at Annex-3 

a. Misuse of BIS Standard mark leading to violation 

of Section 17(3) of BIS Act, 2016 (use of BIS 

Standard mark without valid BIS licence) 

1-_9_. --+-_P_ro_v_is_io_n_s_v_io_la_t_ed _____ ---+_ Section 17 (3) of BIS Act, 2016 j 

10. Persons contacted Sh. Udaiveer Singh, (Manager) was available as firm's 

representative during the S&S at the premises raided. 

None of the Partners of the firm, were present during the 

S&S. 
1-----------t-------:-:---

~---::----------:----·----
--------------------1 

11. Detailed observations (Including Based on discrete investigation on 02.07.2024, a Search 1 

activities at the time of visit and and Seizure (S & S) operation was conducted by officers 

facilities available) ----~~ Ha~a Branch Office, at premises of M/s Ananda 
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12. 

13. 

Means adopted for Misuse (i.e. 
stencils, roller, stamp, stickers 
etc.) 

Total Quantity (App.) of material 
available, which considered to 
have misuse 

i 

t• v·h near Sahnai Beverage,Address- No. 377, Saraswa 1 • ar, 
Palace, Barwala Bypass, Hansi, Haryana, 125033. 

During the S & S operation following observation were 
made: 
1. Firm was found to have manufacturing facility for 
Production of Packaged drinking water. Firm _had ~he 
facility of Blow moulding for PET bottles of capacity 2 h_tre 
and 1 litre, RO treatment, Automatic Water filling 
machines inside the premise. 
2. Sh. Udaiveer Singh, Manager was found to be 
available at the office of the factory. 
3. Stock of 2 litre filled POW, labelled as manufactured 
by AMGS food and Beverages Pvt Ltd, Saraswati Vihar, 
Hansi, Hissar, Brand Name- Bilseir ISi mark with CML-
9100019508, Quantity- 77 cartoons* 09 nos were found. 
4. Stock of Cartoons for Packaging 2 litre POW, Maked 
as ISi CML-9100019508, Quantity - 7 bundles*25 nos 
were found. 
5. Stock of Cartoons for Packaging 1 Litre POW marked 
as ISi CML-9100019508, Quantity- 12 bundles*25 nos 
were found. 

(For details see seizure memo at Annex-4). 
The following means was adopted for misuse 
1) Labelling on bottles 
2) Printing on cartoons 
(Label of Bottles of 2L POW and cartoons used for 
packaging of 2 L & 1 L POW were marked with ISi mark 
(BIS Standard mark) and CM/L 9100019508, which was 
found to be a cancelled BIS license of M/S Core-Dax 
Added Mineral Water). 
1. 2 litre filled POW, labelled as manufactured by AMGS 
food and Beverages Pvt Ltd, Saraswati Vihar, Hansi, 
Hissar, Brand Name- Bilseir ISi mark with CML-
9100019508, Quantity - 77 cartoons* 09 nos 
2. Cartons for Packaging 2 litre POW, Marked as ISi CML-
9100019508, Quantity - 7 bundles*25 nos 
3. Cartons for Packaging 1 Litre POW marked as ISi 
CML-9100019508, Quantity- 12 bundles*25 nos 
4. Labels of 2 litre POW, Marked as ISi mark with CML-
9100019508, Brand Name-Bilseir and mfg by AMGS 
Food and beverages Pvt Ltd Unit-1, Saraswati Vihar, 
Hansi, Dist, Hisaar, Pin-125033. Quantity- 1 Roll 
5. Labels of 1 litre POW with Brand name-AB with Bilsair 
Flavoured Drinking water Mfg by- Ananda Beverage, 
Unit-1, Saraswati Vihar Hansi, Dist- Hisaar, Pin-125033. 
Quantity - 1 Roll. 
6. GST registration certificate, GST No-
06ABFA677N 1 ZQ, LeQal Name-Ananda BeveraQe L__ __ .i.._ __________ __.__ 
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rt1>,--~-----------.-----------------
P I ease refer copy of seizure memo issued on 30-07-

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

Details of material seized and 
sealed (Enclose copy of seizure 
memo) 
Details of seized material left 
with the firm (if any) under 
superdari (Ref Section 28 of BIS 
Act, 2016) 

Name & Address of person(s) 
responsible for misuse 
(Proprietor/Directors/Partners) 

Linkage of . available 
documentary evidence of raided 
premises with person 
responsible for misuse 
Name and Address of 
independent witness(s) 
Purchase document in case of 
dealer/ Traders 
Follow up with other BOs linked· 
in the case 
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2024 for details (Annex-4). 
1. Please refer copy of seizure memo issued on 

30.07.2024 for details (Annex-4). 

Outiof the seized material following material was left with 

firm under Superdari. 

1. 2 litre filled POW, labelled as ISi mark with CML-

9100019508 manufactured by AMGS food and 

Beverages Pvt Ltd, Saraswati Vihar, Hansi, Hissar, Bra~d 

Name- Bilseir ISi mark with CML- 9100019508, Quantity 

- 76 cartoons* 09 nos 
2. Cartoons for Packaging 2 litre PDW, Maked as ISi 

CML-9100019508, Quantity - 6 bundles*25 nos 

3. Cartoons for Packaging 1 Litre POW marked as ISi 

CML-9100019508, Quantity- 11 bundles*25 nos 

Please refer (Annex-5) issued on 30-07-2024. 

Following firm & person responsible were found engaged 

in Violation of provision of BIS Act 2016 under section 

17(3). 

S.No. Name of Firm 

1. M/s Ananda Beverage 
Address- No. 377, 
Saraswati Vihar, near 
Sahnai Palace, 
Barwala Bypass, 
Hansi, Haryana, 
125033 

Name (s) of person(s) I 
responsible 
Sh.Sandeep 
Singh(Partner) 
Sh. Krishan(Partne~ 
Sh. Jai Pal(Partner) 

Sh. Udaiveer Singh, (Manager) was available a~ firm's 

representative during the S&S at the premises raided. 

None of the Partners of the firm, were present during the 

S&S. 
Copy of GST certificate of the firm attached as (Annex-

6). 
The material has been seized in their presence of Sh. 

Udaiveer SinQh. 
GST registration certificate of the firm bearing the 

addresses of premises and name of its proprietor is 

attached as (Annex-6). 

1. Mr Mohit Mor, Bass Badshapur Tel-Bass, Hisaar 

2. Sh.Navneet, 200, Milk colony, Dharampur,Mandi 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 



21. Supporting Documentary 
Evidence 

22. Conclusion 

23. Recommendations 

~~\~~ 
(Pakki Balu) 
Scientist-Bl AD 

Date: 05.08.2024 
Place: Chandigarh 

Documents attached: 

Photographs of the seized material annexed at Annex-7. 

(1) Firm was engaged in manufacturing, sell, store ~nd 
exhibit for sale of Packaged drinking water, beanng 
BIS Standard Mark (ISi mark with . CML-
9100019508) on the labels and the packaging of 
Packaged Drinking water bottle~. . .. 

(2) In view of above, firm is found v1olat1ng prov1s1ons of 
section 17 (3) of BIS Act, 2016 i.e. use of BIS 
standard mark without valid license from the Bureau. 

Based upon the documentary and material evidences and 
details mentioned on product, seized during the search and 
seizure, it was concluded that the firm, 
Mis Ananda Beverage 
Address- No. 377, Saraswati Vihar, near Sahnai Palace, 
Barwala Bypass, Hansi, Haryana, 125033 
is engaged in manufacturing, sell, store and exhibit for sale of 
Packaged drinking water, bearing BIS Standard Mark (ISi 
mark with CML- 9100019508) without valid authorization 
from BIS thus violating 17 (3) of BIS Act, 2016 It is therefore 
recommended that prosecution may be launched against 
the above firm for violation of provisions of Section 17(3) 
of BIS Act, 2016 as mentioned above. 

~g\~ 
(Niraj Kumar Mahato) 

Scientist-B/AD 

1. Discrete investigation report (Annex-1) 
2. Authority Letter(Annex-2) 
3. Attendance sheet (Annex-3) 
4. Seizure memo (Annex-4) 
5. Superdari (Annex-5) 
6. Copy of GST Registration Certificate of the firm (Annex-6) 
7. Photographs taken during the S&S (Annex-7) • 

HHRBO (with recommeAd;rtion) 
_;;;;7 
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Our Ref: 

Subject: 

Date of Visit: 

Place of Visit: 

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS 
(Haryana Branch Office) 

HRBO/Discreet Visit/Ms Core-Dax Added Mineral Water 

04-07-2024 

Discreet Investigation of M/s Core-Dax Added Mineral Water, Haryana 

02-07-2024 

Jagdish Colony, Tehsil-Hansi, Hissar,Haryana 

Purpose of Visit: Visit regarding Misuse of BIS Standard Mark 

Details:-

Conclusion: 

As instructed by the HHRBO, a discreet investigation was carried out at M/s Core-Dax 

Added Mineral Water(address Jagdish Colony,Tehsil-Hansi,Hissar,Haryana) on 02-07-

2024.During the visit following observation were made:-

On reaching the concern address, a mini truck loaded with carton of packaged drinking 

water were present at the gate of the factory. The carton available in the mini truck were 

marked with Brand name Bilseir along with ISi mark having CM/L-9100019508 and IS 

14543. 

The undersigned further asked the gatekeeper of the factory regarding the mini truck 

and the gatekeeper informed the mini truck is loaded with water bottle which is produced 

in this factory and further when asked regarding the manufacturing to him he told that 

"the factory has manufacturing/water treatment facility of package drinking water." 

In view of above, Misuse of BIS Standard Mark observed during the discreet visit. 

Recommendation: Based on the discreet investigation, enforcement raid may be planned in the concern 

factory premises at earliest. 

Scientist C/Deputy Director 

(HRBO) 



.. .. . . 

I, 

•' 

Our Ref: HRBO/ENF /2024-July/3 

~~ 

Government of India 

'$U-ldh~ .i(ttit>~~ 
3qi(lcftil ~. ~ ~ "41GGi~cti ~ ~ 

~~ 

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS 
Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution 

Government of India 

~ ~ :il<-1 cfi llfl{wl<-1 
~ .f. •-~, :ftc1e< 27--., ~ ~. £104\:i,<Z -160 019 

NORTHERN REGIONAL OFFICE 
Plot No. 4-A, Sector 27-8, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh 

Telephone: 0172-2650206, 2650290 Fax: 0172-2650259 
Email: nro@bls.gov.ln / website : www.bls.gov.ln 

Date:26. 07 .2024 

Subject: Authorization of BIS Certification Officers to conduct investigation, Search & Seizure 

at address: 

Mis Core-Dax Added Mineral Water, Jagdish Colony, 

Tehsil-Hansi, Hissar ,Haryana 

Dear Sir(s) 

1. BIS has authentic information and reason to believe that misuse of BIS Standard Mark has been 

taking place in your premises in violation of Sections 11, 17 of BIS Act, 2016. 

2. I hereby authorize the investigating team consisting of following officers to undertake 

investigation, search and seizure in your premises on 30/07/2024: 

a. Mr. Niraj Kumar Mahato, Scientist-Bl AD 
b. Mr. Pakki Balu, Scientist-B/AD 
c. Mr. Asheesh, GE 
d. Mr.Yograj, DEO 

3. You are advised to extend full co-operation to the investigating team and assist them to carry 

out its duties. 

Thanking you 
Yours faithfully, 

(Sh. Ramesh K.) 
Director & Head 

Haryana Branch Office, BIS 

7:Z7'rTrr;;;rrr : ~ ~ 9 I === ~ "1JJ1T I ~ ~- 110002 .., Headquarter : Manak Bhawan 9, Bhadur Shah Jafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 

Tele: 23230131, 23233375, 23239402 7,7'iflll : 23230131, 23233375, 23239402 
C 

-t - iR- : info bis. ov.in , :, : www.bis. ov.in Email: info bis. av.in website: www.bis. av.in 

For detailed information on BIS, please consult the e-8IS P t I ( • • 
Please use BIS CARE APP . . or a www.manakonlme.rn) 

for venficat1on of ISi-marked goods and hallmarked gold jewellery . ,: 



l 

Bureau of Indian Standards 
(Haryana Branch Office) 

Our Ref: HRBO/ENF/ "'6?",~s~/s 

Date of Search & Seizure: _go,{),/- :>-0~ 

Search & Seizure conducted at N/.5 ~~ g~~~- /V1>· 37~ in the presence of following 

persons: S'~~~ v,A~ N~.2~ ~c.o, ~A /Jy;>N>') 11~·"'~JS~· 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
BIS PERSONNEL 

Sr. Name Department Designation Signature 

No. 

J- N1¥rAj ~ tv~ g}:.,f " HR. {:yo Sc'6 ( ;1f) g 
z <?~t'«-c~ ~TT f-f-1213 o Sl'r? (AD' 

i'-,.... (c~ 

3, A,gh.~lt- /,(u.,,..evv 61~ t-1RP.JO I ~,f 
~'slt - • 

I 

L1 , Y rrC-? R a1 
POLICE PERSONNEf, 

DtO 

Sr. Name Police Station Designation Signature 

No. • 

f' ~ (,( ii P-' t4' { A~ b<,;~a1 
➔L\ 

rA11-ot11 

~. AC(_)~~" ~e.J\ fa 5PO- /:JS- ~ ¥~ 
~ .... 

""" 

·1. ~ ~ ~ ~ /J..a.. VV\ 1-l~, ~(cff ~/ztt 
HM 

INDEPENDENT WITNESSES 

Sr. Name with Firm's Address Designation Signature 

No. name 

Firm's Representatives 

SrNo 



~~ 
. .' .. , 

~IHflll '11"1~~~ 
aqit)ffif1 ~, 'fflV ~ ~mfu.tAtt> fimvr ~ 

. ~~ 

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS 

Government of India 

Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution 

: Government of lndla 

~ ~ cfillffi;f c, 

~-.f. 4-l!, ~ 27--aft, ~ ~, €10~ .. ,~ -160 019 

NORTHERN REGIONAL OFFICE 
Plot No. 4-A, Sector 27-8, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh 

Telephone: 0172-2650206, 2650290 Fax: 0172-2650259 

Email: nro@bls.gov.ln I website : www.bls.gov.ln 

Our Ref: HRBO/ENF/2024-July/3 

Subject: SEIZURE MEMO -J 

Date: 30.07.2024 

In pursuance of Section 28 of Bureau of Indian Standards Act, 2016, a search at tv,/~ lma.hcl.~ Bw,z,.o..r, N o-3~, 

Sa..m.&No4i v;hot'6, NQA/1 ~o.J, t'>dJ Pet/~c,.q.l ~ri)a.l.t,, a~P~ I 'Har,~;, fu.ssarr f/tV[JAne+ / I ').~4'"3,s 

was carried out on 30.07.2024. The finn was found to be misusing the BIS Standard Mark without authorization and 

the following materials were recovered and seized: 

SI, Description of the Material/Documents seized with details of marking Quantity 

No. with specific reference in Standard Mark 

(1) (2) (3) 

- Co~ - flf<~o/Nkr.,,f p!,J~ll&13D/ENf JI:, 

The above material has ~~~;aled in the presenc~rsons: 

(Niraj Kunlar Mabato) (Pt, Bain) 

Scientist-Bl AD Scientist-8/AD 

iv/~ 

~I~~J~n-- V· ,9. O s~s~ ~,Jt~ptvl Tel· .ffe.1s' µ. . 

Identification 

Mark 
(4) 

I$ I Mt1.1Yk_ ,-.J/. 

CML- C,1ocolc, 

(.T.sI/ ~rrk. W1 

CJ.t l - 'f/otJC(~So 

ffJ!J 111./lk.· ~· 
cft1Lr9/001 ,;_s'?J 3 

giiJ /\'}a,AJ<._ IA I 

CML- CJ/00·019~g 

JijJ 

2. fVq VrneeA- ~ V IJ,( - ~~~ . P. 0 J) ~~ jt A • Dts-+t-M,rrcJ; f ':" P ] . 
(Signatures, name ~·address of the person In-charge orffie premTses searched for rece1vmg this letter after search). 

~ ~ 9, • r, :, r. n'P ifTl'T, ;;r'! P.'=n - 110002 

~ 23230131. 23233375, 23239402 

~-~ info~bis.gov.in ~ • :, _ www.bis.go•1.in 

~ 

Headquarter ~lanak Bhawan 9 Bhadur Shah Jafar 1.lar; iir::,•, '.:,r; ~ - • • •. ~ ·.2 

Tele 23230131 21213375. 23239402 

Ema,/ ,nfo@b,s go,, ,n webs,rr:: '.'i'NN b,s go,, ,n 

For detailed information on BIS. please consult thee-BIS Portal (W'N,', manakonline 1n) 

Please use BIS CARE APP for 11enficat1on of ISi-marked goods and hallrnarkerJ gold Jeweller; 

I 



• -~~-------------------------------------

-dt"Aq ~ 

Government of India 

1\,r~~~ 
~ Rdh-1 4f 1.-t c6 ~ 

x,q~ifiti, ~, ~ ~ ~mMPwicti faa<o, 4-J,Mq 
'1R:d ,Q{cfii( 

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS 
Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Publlc Distribution 

Government of India 

d =R. ~ ~lf cfi tlfi~lf 
~ .f. 4 - ~, ~ttt< 27 - '1ft, ~ ~, :aoil:.1~ - 160 019 

NORTHERN REGIONAL OFFICE 
Plot No. 4-A, Sector 27-B, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh 

Telephone: 0172-2650206, 2650290 Fax: 0172-2650259 
Email: nro@bls.gov.ln / website : www.bls.gov.ln 

Our Ref: HRBO/ENF/2024-July/3 

Subject: SEIZURE MEM0-2-

Date: 30.07.2024 

In pursuance of Section 28 ofBw·eau of Indian Standar<ls Act, 2016, a search at N/.c /,1),a.;,dp. B~r._ .. 'Nl> -z;:n. 

Sa.rr~wah' V>hf>/r, N'~ ~JuA~ fa,(tA ftl, ~/e, 8'1~, Mcu14// ~J«rr,. ijafTJ~A~ I 'J-SO '3? . 

was carried out on 30.07.2024. The firm was found to tie misusing 1.be BIS Standard Mark without authonzation and 

the following materials were recovered and seized: 

,-----,---------------------------------.------~----------, 
SI, Description of the Material/Documents seized with details of marking Quantity Identification 

No. with specific reference in Standard Mark Mark 
t----+-------------------------

(1) (2) (3) (4) 
t----+-------------------· ---1--

::f • ~~ 4 2 J±y PDN ,.,;,;,, ~ fv~,m~ - Bil~e.174 J.. f4rll 

g, 
! 
I 
' 

A{J ~ A-M~~ -HJoD cxne! 8cVER~c$ FS PVl, ~. /In,+ -JI' 

..Co.~ w ttJ-> /r 1 /.,"'¥, II a n-51~ l), sin cl - ff f,.a ~ h',, ~ -n -/") S' o 3 '3 lo 

Woe.u cl/ , ~ Pt>:..i 1,Al1H, lh-~d ,Va~,.. ,48 ""~ 

le,; I ~aJ 7f Fl avl!JI<~ _f)?rmlu';J 1,v~ ~fo7} _ ~ 
g-e ,Y~ _t) vi.f -I, ~ o.rrCV>w~ Ii, ~. H a,,,,Jli, 1),j h, <1.,1 -,H,;J.Jcw ~ 

p,,,, - 1~3. / {_»cit_ - H R&o/-"Nk"'1/PB/ 2o;_;,D';J-3 o/~NP­

(i~; l.1ft.sl>-«h-.. Ce,,,h-ft~ :, rJ.; __ oU.-Bt=-A, 1---;,-otJ 'U? 
~ /Vo'1ta., - /rnOA<rl~ ~ . 

------------

- HR~/7'1K /PB/ 2-021t!Pf 

J_ ~,, 

- -

··-~--J 
The above material has~~:;;; sealed in the prese:1c~ ~~r::ns: 

(Niraj Kumar Mahato) (Pakki Balu) 
Scientist-Bf Al) Scientist-Bl AD 

WITNESSES: 
1. fY/o~f m,,.-
2. 
(Signatures, name and address of the person In-charge ofthtj premises searched for re~eiving this letter after search). 



• . -
~Rdl4 ... ~~ 
~ ~. ~ l!li ~,aGtAtti ~ ~ 

\llffl~ 

~~ 
Government of lndla 

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS 
Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution 

Government of India 

~ ~ cfillffH4 

~ .:f. •-~, ~ 21-~, ~ ~, :acigl,,~ -160 019 

NORTHERN REGIONAL OFFICE 
Plot No. 4-A, Sector 27-8, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh 

Telephone: 0172-2650206, 2650290 Fax: 0172-2650259 

Emall: nro@bls.gov.ln I website : www.bls.gov.ln 

Our Ref: HRBO/ENF/2024-July/3 Date: 30.07.2024 

Sir, 
The article(s) as detailed below have been seized today from the aforesaid premises vide Seizure Memo No. 

HRBO/ENF/2024-July/3 dated 30/07/2024 at __ hrs while carrying out search & seizure operation, under the provisions of 

BIS Act, 2016. 

2. The article(s) have been seized in pursuance to Section 28 of the Bureau oflndian Standards Act, 2016, which empowers 

the BIS Certification Officer(s) to seize such goods or urtic,c and other material and documents which, in his opinion wilJ be useful 

for or relevant to an roceedin s under this Act: 

SI, Description of the Material/Documents seized with details of marking with Quantity Identification Mark 

No. s ecific reference in Star,dard Mark ______ _ ____ ... __._A__._.._ro_x__.. '-----+--------------i 

i (2) 3 

J__ 2-'-'~ f-,/~ PD~,, 'tJtiJ by lt/'1~!. hnul ~ Bn•~ ~ 
f'vl M:I /s~ N(/,r,v,fJ... /Int ~erl t\f t;R,,,~ 

, 

~ ,_ H~~/"1kfif /PB/~ o-;,.~/ ~F/ ~ 

~ GV7 ~~ ? ,l:f fJt>N, m~-w M Fji]) 

<!_ut - 9/err:ro/q fif,,, Ced- ~lfR_~/IVk.J.,,/f~ 1~~~ 

J, ~n ~ fra~ J LI ,fow, fvl~ °"' fijJ 

~L- °!/fJ~ 1957:8-,, fucu ,- H!!.~/~f P~,~ 

4 

3. You are hereby advised in your own interest, that the s.!ized articlc(s) as detailed above is not removed, part with or 

otherwise dealt with, except with the previous permission of the undersigned (Certification Officer). Please note that any such 

action on your part shall further amount to contravention of Section 28 ofB[S Act', 2016 and Section 506 ofIPC, 1860 for Breach 

ofTrust/Criminal Intimidation. 

~(,11~ 
(Niraj Kumar Mahato) (Pakki Balu) 

Scientist-8/AD Scientist-8/AD 

(Signature, name and address of the person, Prop./Partner/Owner/ Employee/Representative of the premises receiving this letter 

after search) 

°'~ ~e, / 

'l_lcl.H-..f~ Jfl'1cf; ~<Fi 9. ~r:1:7~,w. Jftt,, 111i) . .-t1 k1•1•ll 110002 

·;HfTTl 23230131, 23233375, 23239402 

i i) .. , info@bis.gov.in ,l~m~~ www.bis.gov.in 

Ht?, 1dqu.1rltir ~l,111.i" Bh.iw.111 ~l. Ht1, 1dt11 Sl1.il1 J.if ;11 ~ 1. 11 q Nt 'W D1ill11 l ll ll h l.' 

fl'lti !32301:11, .'.l!J:U/~1. 232J~l-lll? 

t 111.111 111to1_ll)h1s qov 111 wd1s1!t• www ti1s qov.111 

For detailed information on BIS. plec1se consult t11e e-BIS Porli1I (www 111.111.i~online 111) 

Please use BIS CARE APP for verrf1cc1t1011 of ISl-111.1rked goods and ll,1llm.1rked tJold jt'Wellery 

f 

1 



Government of India 

Form GST REG-06 

{See Rule 10(1)) 

Registration Certificate 

Registration Number: 06ABQFA6770NIZQ 

1. Legal Name 

2. Trade Name, if any 

3. Constitution of Business 

4. Address of Principal Place of 
Business 

5. Date of Liability 

6. Period of Validity 

7. Type of Registration 

8. Particulars of Approving Authority 

Signature 

Name 

Designation 

Jurisdictional Office 

ANANDA BEVRAGE 

MIS ANANDA BEVRAGE 

Partnership 

NO.377,SARASWATI VIHAR,, NEAR SAHNAI 
PALACE,BARWALA BY PASS, HANSI, Hisar, Haryana, 
125033 

From 07/01/2020 To Not Applicable 

Regular 

9. Date of issue of Certificate 07/01/2020 

Note: The registration certificate is .required to be prominently displayed at all places of business in the State. 

This is a system generated digitally signed Registration Certificate issued based on the deemed approval of application on 07/01/2020. 
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GSTIN 

Legal Name 

Trade Name, if any 

06ABQF A6770Nl ZQ 

ANANDA BEVRAGE 

MIS ANANDA BEVRAGE 

Details of Additional Places of Business 

Total Number of Additional Places of Business in the State 0 

Annexure A 
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GSTIN 

Legal Name 

Trade Name, if any 

06ABQF A6770N 1 ZQ 

ANANDA BEVRAGE 

MIS ANANDA BEVRAGE 

Details of Managing / Authorized Partners 

1 Name 

Designation/Status 

Resident of State 

2 
,, 

Name 

Designation/Status 

Resident of State 

3 Name 

Designation/Status 

Resident of State 

I 

Annexure B 

SANDEEP SINGH 

part!ler 

Haryana 

KRISHAN 

partner 

Haryana 

JAI PAL 

partner 

Haryana 
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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS 
~~ 

Government of India 

Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution 

..\ Govemm~n of India 

\-Jtl~ l.1~~ 
~ -;:j_ 4-~. tlcte-< 27-tft. 1ft;lJ 1JT1f, =qut),,c: 160 019 

NORTHERN REGIONAL OFFICE 
. Plot No. 4-A, Sector 27-B, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh 

Telephone: 0172-2659064, 2659930, 2650229, 2650206, 2650290 
E-mail : nro@bis.gov.in I Website : www.bis.gov.in 

Our Ref: HRBO/ENF/2024-July/3 Date:30.07 .2024 

Subject: RECEIPT FOR MATERIAL EVIDENCE 
Mlf 

In pursuance of Section 28 of Bureau oflndian Standards Act, 2016, a search at h.Pn~ fl~- ft;"~ 

was carried out on 30.07.2024 and was found to be misusing the BIS Standard Mark without authoriz.atior1.~ 

During the search out of the seized material as detailed in seizure memo of even no. dated 30/07/2024 

following material has been taken as evidence: 

SL, Description of the Material / Documents taken as evidence with Quantity Identification Mark 

No. details of marking with specific reference in standard Mark 

(I) (2) 

L- ')_~ ttlle.d Pf>v.J,M~ ':!J"t+f.1t;✓-5~ ~ 

~~ Pv,f l-HiJ,,, ~ ~~ w u...h' lltAa--.,, H~,. fUH ~ ,· 

~ rJ "'m.,- B-, I ~{!,(,Y J Cool- - HL?./~-~l'N'l<N/P&>~ 

0 .. ~ {id Pa~ 2~ PDw_,N<WcqJ~ flsr] 

°'1L - 9 lt>tro /'!'So f / i~ - flR&/Hl:.N/PIJJ /~tfl-3o/ 

(3) 

~o / t;:.N FI 

I 4',.tid l-e. 
~~ 

F/3 

i . ~ f"" Pa.e~~1:1 1 lJy PDv<., M~ ov:, ~~ 

(!j]) !-°!loo~ /q.fl; g_ Cs:,~ r H,<ao/ NK_fyt Ir~ /~o o/ El'<F/.r 
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The above material has been seized and sealed 10 the presertce~t the follow1ng persons: 

~~ ~ 
(Niraj Kumar Mabato) (Pakki Balo) 

Scientist-B/AD Scientist-B/AD 

(4) 

U I ,,, AA-k. t,,a"1 ~ 

C/t-fl- &'flooo/9I'bf 

u f /1o,,,i.J,.. ~ ,,.,,,., 

CMt- q'/" 0() !&J l'b'l 
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(Signature, name and address of the person In- Charge of the premises searched for receiving this letter 

after se~~ . _l,, 

~"' UD~ 
1 

\0--rSµ, 
~ - ~~~ 

J_!&.rlcl~ : 'IT-f<t> 1f~•f 9, ~t~f1~~1lt~ vflJ,~ 1tflf. ➔J ~C'cl) 11UUU2 

<i-~ : 2323013, 23233375, 23239402 

Headquarter: Manak Bhawan 9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110002 

Tel.: 23230131, 23233375, 23239402 

t-it.J : info@bis.gov.in -c+-r-...-,¼-,,. : www.bis.gov.in e-mail : info@bis.gov.in Website : www.bis.gov.in 

For Detailed information on BIS, please consult thee-BIS Portal (www.manakonline.in) 

Please use BIS CARE APP for verification of ISi-marked goods and hallmarked gold jewellery 



Our Ref: HRBO/ENF/2024-July/3 

~~ 

Government of India 

'Jlli(cfl~ 'lFlcf> ~ 
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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS 
Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution l9 Govammen of lqdla 

\i -ti ~ =:fl ll 
1<ilTc ;j_ 4-~. ~etc'< 27-ift, 1JElf 1JT1f. =qu-eft,14 160 019 

NORTHERN REGIONAL OFFICE 
Plot No. 4-A, Sector 27-B, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh 

Telephone: 0172-2659064, 2659930, 2650229, 2650206, 2650290 
E-mail : nro@bis.gov.in / Website : www.bis.gov.ln 

Date: 29/07/2024 

Subject· Requ t t d ·1· h • 
• es or. eta, mg t e Armed Police Personnel for protection of safety of BIS Jnvestigating Team(s) to 

conduct Search & Seizure under the provisions of BIS Act, 20 J 6- regarding 

To, 
Superintendent of Police, 
Hansi, Haryana 

Dear Sir, 

1. You may be aware that under the provisions of BIS Act, 2016, misuse of BIS Standard Mark is an offence for which 

stringent punishment have been provided under this Act. 

2. We have source information that misuse of BIS Standard Mark/ violation of Quality Control Order has been taking 

place in a factory/Shop situated in the area l!Ilder your jurisdiction. Such misuse of Standard Mark is a violt::.tion of 

Sections 1 1, 17 of BIS Act, 2016, which is punishable m1der Section 29 of BlS Act, 2016 and BIS officers have been 

empowered to carry out Search & Seizure/Investigation under Section 23 of BIS Act, 2016. Accordingly, detailed 

investigation and search and seizure operation has been planned on 30/07/2024 and for which the folJowing team of • 

officers has been constituted to cany out raid/investigation/search & Seizure: 

a. Mr. Niraj Kumar Mabato, Scientist-B/AD 

b. Mr. Pakki Batu, Scientist-B/AD 

c. Mr. Asheesb , GE 
d. Mr. Yograj, DEO 

3. In order to ensure personal protection and safety of the team of investigating officers, BIS requests you to kindly 

deploy three armed police personnel including one lady police personnel to assist the team. As the matter is of high 

confidentiality and in order to avoid any likely, leakage of this information, the product under misuse and the name 

and address of the factory is being kept con_fidential and is not being disclosed which you very well appreciate. 

4. In this context, it is worth mentioning that BIS has been receiving such cooperatton and assistance from the Police 

in the past on a regular basis, which is highly commendable and appreciated in the larger public interest. 

Thanking you 

l_!l.•~Hc-1~ : Sfl·f<f> 1f<f.-J 9. q~J~~~Jlt! vftJ>~ Sfpf. .-J~ ~("cl) 110002 

~~n~ : 2323013. 23233375. 23239402 

{-lTR : info@bis.gov.in =t-=r-rn-:t7 : www.bis.gov.in 

~~lly, ~ 
(Shri Ramesh K.) 
Director & Head 

Haryana Branch Office, BIS 

Headquarter: Manak Bhawan 9. Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg. New Delhi· 110002 

Tel.: 23230131, 23233375, 23239402 
e-mail : info@bis.gov.in Website: www.bis.gov.in 

For Detailed information on BIS, please consult thee-BIS Portal (www.manakonline.in) 

Please use BIS CARE APP for verification of ISi-marked goods and hallmarked gold jewellery 
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